

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/02/2023

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	C22242	SHE067A-044	1	Native Sun Materials Inc dba Native Sun Constructicon	\$3,000,000.00	\$2,021,561.69	67.39%	-\$978,438.31
Letting Totals			1		\$3,000,000.00	\$2,021,561.69	67.39%	-\$978,438.31

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description: Contract ID: C22242
 SH 67F M.P. 56.5-57.6 AND SH 67D M.P. 90.25-90.85

This project is located in Region 2 in Teller and Douglas Counties. Project work consists of safety improvements at two locations on SH 67 including roadway widening, HMA paving, rock excavation, guardrail and minor wall construction.

Supplemental data for this project is available by contacting the Engineer (Project Engineer) listed in the Notice to Bidders.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1917	Native Sun Materials Inc dba Native Sun Construcion	\$2,021,561.69	100.00%	67.39%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$3,000,000.00	148.40%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22242

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,924.69000	15,924.69		
202-00010	Removal of Tree	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,306.80000	1,306.80		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	75.000 EACH	10.00000	750.00	17.82000	1,336.50		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	507.000 SY	20.00000	10,140.00	6.72000	3,407.04		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,559.000 SY	10.00000	15,590.00	8.61000	13,422.99		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,000.000 SF	2.00000	2,000.00	5.05000	5,050.00		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	12.000 EACH	150.00000	1,800.00	237.60000	2,851.20		
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	9.000 EACH	100.00000	900.00	207.90000	1,871.10		
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	850.000 LF	4.00000	3,400.00	12.95000	11,007.50		
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	104.54000	209.08		
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	277.000 CY	50.00000	13,850.00	17.79000	4,927.83		
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	740.000 CY	50.00000	37,000.00	26.19000	19,380.60		
203-00400	Rock Excavation	6,346.000 CY	90.00000	571,140.00	45.99000	291,852.54		
203-01100	Proof Rolling	20.000 HOUR	150.00000	3,000.00	134.40000	2,688.00		
203-01594	Combination Loader	60.000 HOUR	250.00000	15,000.00	105.56000	6,333.60		
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	250.00000	5,000.00	433.62000	8,672.40		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22242

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
206-00000	Structure Excavation	7.000 CY	100.00000	700.00	21.77000	152.39		
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	221.000 CY	50.00000	11,050.00	9.84000	2,174.64		
207-00704	Subgrade Soil Preparation	1,113.000 SY	1.00000	1,113.00	2.38000	2,648.94		
208-00008	Erosion Log Type 2 (12 Inch)	400.000 LF	7.00000	2,800.00	9.88000	3,952.00		
208-00011	Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	20.000 EACH	50.00000	1,000.00	59.01000	1,180.20		
208-00013	Erosion Log Type 1 (20 Inch)	100.000 LF	15.00000	1,500.00	9.28000	928.00		
208-00020	Silt Fence	2,900.000 LF	5.00000	14,500.00	2.29000	6,641.00		
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000 EACH	6,000.00000	24,000.00	7,560.00000	30,240.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000 HOUR	75.00000	6,000.00	43.20000	3,456.00		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	80.000 HOUR	125.00000	10,000.00	108.00000	8,640.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	160.000 HOUR	250.00000	40,000.00	64.07000	10,251.20		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	80.000 HOUR	100.00000	8,000.00	81.00000	6,480.00		
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	50.000 DAY	500.00000	25,000.00	1,041.16000	52,058.00		
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	772.20000	772.20		
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	90.000 LB	2.00000	180.00	2.96000	266.40		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22242

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
212-00702	Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)	1,050.000 LB	2.00000	2,100.00	2.70000	2,835.00		
212-00703	Humate	60.000 LB	2.00000	120.00	2.84000	170.40		
212-00707	Seeding (Native) Hydraulic	0.350 ACRE	2,000.00000	700.00	5,173.40000	1,810.69		
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	0.250 ACRE	15,000.00000	3,750.00	6,232.72000	1,558.18		
213-00013	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	150.000 LB	16.00000	2,400.00	3.88000	582.00		
214-00506	Evergreen Tree (6 Foot) (Ball and Burlap)	5.000 EACH	1,000.00000	5,000.00	994.06000	4,970.30		
217-00020	Herbicide Treatment	40.000 HOUR	200.00000	8,000.00	142.56000	5,702.40		
240-00010	Removal of Nests	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	154.44000	1,544.40		
240-00100	Prairie Dog Management	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	13,068.00000	13,068.00		
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	937.000 TON	50.00000	46,850.00	36.28000	33,994.36		
304-08000	Aggregate Base Course (Shoulder Material)	333.000 TON	50.00000	16,650.00	39.57000	13,176.81		
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	105.000 TON	250.00000	26,250.00	332.64000	34,927.20		
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	1,950.000 TON	200.00000	390,000.00	178.20000	347,490.00		
409-01015	Cover Coat Material (Type I)	3,705.000 SY	10.00000	37,050.00	2.97000	11,003.85		
411-10216	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	1,912.000 GAL	5.00000	9,560.00	17.82000	34,071.84		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22242

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	610.000 GAL	5.00000	3,050.00	24.95000	15,219.50		
420-00112	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	26.000 SY	20.00000	520.00	10.98000	285.48		
504-03411	Retaining Wall (Boulder)	882.000 SF	100.00000	88,200.00	59.40000	52,390.80		
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	7.000 CY	200.00000	1,400.00	241.06000	1,687.42		
606-00302	Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System)	875.000 LF	40.00000	35,000.00	50.67000	44,336.25		
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,747.25000	9,494.50		
612-00041	Delineator (Flexible) (Type I)	70.000 EACH	100.00000	7,000.00	80.78000	5,654.60		
612-00043	Delineator (Flexible) (Type III)	10.000 EACH	100.00000	1,000.00	87.91000	879.10		
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	240.000 SF	40.00000	9,600.00	27.32000	6,556.80		
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	17.000 EACH	1,000.00000	17,000.00	470.45000	7,997.65		
614-80390	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)(Sinusoidal)	3,124.000 LF	1.00000	3,124.00	9.08000	28,365.92		
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	35,000.00000	35,000.00	47,817.00000	47,817.00		
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00	28,526.85000	28,526.85		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	3,500.00000	7,000.00	8,019.00000	16,038.00		
621-00425	Detour	1.000 L S	150,000.00000	150,000.00	35,640.00000	35,640.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22242

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
								LCC:
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	23,522.40000	23,522.40		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	783,603.00000	783,603.00	210,344.67000	210,344.67		
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	150.000 DAY	100.00000	15,000.00	77.22000	11,583.00		
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	69.000 GAL	200.00000	13,800.00	267.30000	18,443.70		
627-00009	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking(Inlaid)	48.000 GAL	300.00000	14,400.00	552.42000	26,516.16		
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) (Temporary)	10.000 GAL	100.00000	1,000.00	178.20000	1,782.00		
630-00000	Flagging	1,500.000 HOUR	35.00000	52,500.00	59.40000	89,100.00		
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	100.000 HOUR	100.00000	10,000.00	237.60000	23,760.00		
630-00006	Uniformed Traffic Control (Vehicle)	100.000 HOUR	100.00000	10,000.00	237.60000	23,760.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	50.000 DAY	500.00000	25,000.00	950.40000	47,520.00		
630-00017	Traffic Control Management (Special)	110.000 DAY	1,300.00000	143,000.00	1,057.32000	116,305.20		
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	8.000 EACH	1,000.00000	8,000.00	53.46000	427.68		
630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	59.40000	118.80		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	2.000 EACH	60.00000	120.00	44.55000	89.10		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	14.000 EACH	90.00000	1,260.00	59.40000	831.60		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22242

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	120.00000	480.00	178.20000	712.80		
630-80348	Construction Information Sign	4.000 EACH	250.00000	1,000.00	172.26000	689.04		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	7,500.00000	30,000.00	8,910.00000	35,640.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	30.000 EACH	30.00000	900.00	29.70000	891.00		
630-80440	Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	12.000 EACH	100.00000	1,200.00	999.00000	11,988.00		
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	2.000 DAY	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,970.00000	5,940.00		
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	40.000 DAY	1,000.00000	40,000.00	1,092.96000	43,718.40		
Section Totals:				\$3,000,000.00		\$2,021,561.69		
Contract Grand Totals				\$3,000,000.00		\$2,021,561.69		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/02/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 8

Contract ID: C22242

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	30,000.00000	15,924.69000 L S	30,000.00	15,924.69	53.08%	-14,075.31
0010	202-00010 Removal of Tree	1.000	1,000.00000	1,306.80000 EACH	1,000.00	1,306.80	130.68%	306.80
0015	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	75.000	10.00000	17.82000 EACH	750.00	1,336.50	178.20%	586.50
0020	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	507.000	20.00000	6.72000 SY	10,140.00	3,407.04	33.60%	-6,732.96
0025	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,559.000	10.00000	8.61000 SY	15,590.00	13,422.99	86.10%	-2,167.01
0030	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	1,000.000	2.00000	5.05000 SF	2,000.00	5,050.00	252.50%	3,050.00
0035	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	12.000	150.00000	237.60000 EACH	1,800.00	2,851.20	158.40%	1,051.20
0040	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	9.000	100.00000	207.90000 EACH	900.00	1,871.10	207.90%	971.10
0045	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	850.000	4.00000	12.95000 LF	3,400.00	11,007.50	323.75%	7,607.50
0050	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	2.000	500.00000	104.54000 EACH	1,000.00	209.08	20.91%	-790.92
0055	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	277.000	50.00000	17.79000 CY	13,850.00	4,927.83	35.58%	-8,922.17
0060	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	740.000	50.00000	26.19000 CY	37,000.00	19,380.60	52.38%	-17,619.40

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/02/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 8

Contract ID: C22242

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0065	203-00400 Rock Excavation	6,346.000	90.00000	45.99000 CY	571,140.00	291,852.54	51.10%	-279,287.46
0070	203-01100 Proof Rolling	20.000	150.00000	134.40000 HOUR	3,000.00	2,688.00	89.60%	-312.00
0075	203-01594 Combination Loader	60.000	250.00000	105.56000 HOUR	15,000.00	6,333.60	42.22%	-8,666.40
0080	203-01597 Potholing	20.000	250.00000	433.62000 HOUR	5,000.00	8,672.40	173.45%	3,672.40
0085	206-00000 Structure Excavation	7.000	100.00000	21.77000 CY	700.00	152.39	21.77%	-547.61
0090	207-00700 Topsoil (Onsite)	221.000	50.00000	9.84000 CY	11,050.00	2,174.64	19.68%	-8,875.36
0095	207-00704 Subgrade Soil Preparation	1,113.000	1.00000	2.38000 SY	1,113.00	2,648.94	238.00%	1,535.94
0100	208-00008 Erosion Log Type 2 (12 Inch)	400.000	7.00000	9.88000 LF	2,800.00	3,952.00	141.14%	1,152.00
0105	208-00011 Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	20.000	50.00000	59.01000 EACH	1,000.00	1,180.20	118.02%	180.20
0110	208-00013 Erosion Log Type 1 (20 Inch)	100.000	15.00000	9.28000 LF	1,500.00	928.00	61.87%	-572.00
0115	208-00020 Silt Fence	2,900.000	5.00000	2.29000 LF	14,500.00	6,641.00	45.80%	-7,859.00
0120	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000	6,000.00000	7,560.00000 EACH	24,000.00	30,240.00	126.00%	6,240.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/02/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 8

Contract ID: C22242

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000	75.00000	43.20000 HOUR	6,000.00	3,456.00	57.60%	-2,544.00
0130	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	80.000	125.00000	108.00000 HOUR	10,000.00	8,640.00	86.40%	-1,360.00
0135	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	160.000	250.00000	64.07000 HOUR	40,000.00	10,251.20	25.63%	-29,748.80
0140	208-00107 Removal of Trash	80.000	100.00000	81.00000 HOUR	8,000.00	6,480.00	81.00%	-1,520.00
0145	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	50.000	500.00000	1,041.16000 DAY	25,000.00	52,058.00	208.23%	27,058.00
0150	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	1.000	500.00000	772.20000 EACH	500.00	772.20	154.44%	272.20
0155	212-00700 Organic Fertilizer	90.000	2.00000	2.96000 LB	180.00	266.40	148.00%	86.40
0160	212-00702 Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)	1,050.000	2.00000	2.70000 LB	2,100.00	2,835.00	135.00%	735.00
0165	212-00703 Humate	60.000	2.00000	2.84000 LB	120.00	170.40	142.00%	50.40
0170	212-00707 Seeding (Native) Hydraulic	0.350	2,000.00000	5,173.40000 ACRE	700.00	1,810.69	258.67%	1,110.69
0175	213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	0.250	15,000.00000	6,232.72000 ACRE	3,750.00	1,558.18	41.55%	-2,191.82
0180	213-00013 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	150.000	16.00000	3.88000 LB	2,400.00	582.00	24.25%	-1,818.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/02/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 8

Contract ID: C22242

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0185	214-00506 Evergreen Tree (6 Foot) (Ball and Burlap)	5.000	1,000.00000	994.06000 EACH	5,000.00	4,970.30	99.41%	-29.70
0190	217-00020 Herbicide Treatment	40.000	200.00000	142.56000 HOUR	8,000.00	5,702.40	71.28%	-2,297.60
0195	240-00010 Removal of Nests	10.000	150.00000	154.44000 HOUR	1,500.00	1,544.40	102.96%	44.40
0200	240-00100 Prairie Dog Management	1.000	10,000.00000	13,068.00000 L S	10,000.00	13,068.00	130.68%	3,068.00
0205	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	937.000	50.00000	36.28000 TON	46,850.00	33,994.36	72.56%	-12,855.64
0210	304-08000 Aggregate Base Course (Shoulder Material)	333.000	50.00000	39.57000 TON	16,650.00	13,176.81	79.14%	-3,473.19
0215	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	105.000	250.00000	332.64000 TON	26,250.00	34,927.20	133.06%	8,677.20
0220	403-34721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	1,950.000	200.00000	178.20000 TON	390,000.00	347,490.00	89.10%	-42,510.00
0225	409-01015 Cover Coat Material (Type I)	3,705.000	10.00000	2.97000 SY	37,050.00	11,003.85	29.70%	-26,046.15
0230	411-10216 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	1,912.000	5.00000	17.82000 GAL	9,560.00	34,071.84	356.40%	24,511.84
0235	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	610.000	5.00000	24.95000 GAL	3,050.00	15,219.50	499.00%	12,169.50
0240	420-00112 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	26.000	20.00000	10.98000 SY	520.00	285.48	54.90%	-234.52

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/02/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 8

Contract ID: C22242

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0245	504-03411 Retaining Wall (Boulder)	882.000	100.00000	59.40000 SF	88,200.00	52,390.80	59.40%	-35,809.20
0250	506-00218 Riprap (18 Inch)	7.000	200.00000	241.06000 CY	1,400.00	1,687.42	120.53%	287.42
0255	606-00302 Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System)	875.000	40.00000	50.67000 LF	35,000.00	44,336.25	126.68%	9,336.25
0260	606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared)	2.000	5,000.00000	4,747.25000 EACH	10,000.00	9,494.50	94.95%	-505.50
0265	612-00041 Delineator (Flexible) (Type I)	70.000	100.00000	80.78000 EACH	7,000.00	5,654.60	80.78%	-1,345.40
0270	612-00043 Delineator (Flexible) (Type III)	10.000	100.00000	87.91000 EACH	1,000.00	879.10	87.91%	-120.90
0275	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	240.000	40.00000	27.32000 SF	9,600.00	6,556.80	68.30%	-3,043.20
0280	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	17.000	1,000.00000	470.45000 EACH	17,000.00	7,997.65	47.05%	-9,002.35
0285	614-80390 Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)(Sinusoidal)	3,124.000	1.00000	9.08000 LF	3,124.00	28,365.92	908.00%	25,241.92
0290	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	35,000.00000	47,817.00000 EACH	35,000.00	47,817.00	136.62%	12,817.00
0295	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	30,000.00000	28,526.85000 EACH	30,000.00	28,526.85	95.09%	-1,473.15

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/02/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 8

Contract ID: C22242

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0300	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	3,500.00000	8,019.00000 EACH	7,000.00	16,038.00	229.11%	9,038.00
0305	621-00425 Detour	1.000	150,000.00000	35,640.00000 L S	150,000.00	35,640.00	23.76%	-114,360.00
0310	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	30,000.00000	23,522.40000 L S	30,000.00	23,522.40	78.41%	-6,477.60
0315	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	783,603.00000	210,344.67000 L S	783,603.00	210,344.67	26.84%	-573,258.33
0320	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	150.000	100.00000	77.22000 DAY	15,000.00	11,583.00	77.22%	-3,417.00
0325	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	69.000	200.00000	267.30000 GAL	13,800.00	18,443.70	133.65%	4,643.70
0330	627-00009 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking(Inlaid)	48.000	300.00000	552.42000 GAL	14,400.00	26,516.16	184.14%	12,116.16
0335	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) (Temporary)	10.000	100.00000	178.20000 GAL	1,000.00	1,782.00	178.20%	782.00
0340	630-00000 Flagging	1,500.000	35.00000	59.40000 HOUR	52,500.00	89,100.00	169.71%	36,600.00
0345	630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control	100.000	100.00000	237.60000 HOUR	10,000.00	23,760.00	237.60%	13,760.00
0350	630-00006 Uniformed Traffic Control (Vehicle)	100.000	100.00000	237.60000 HOUR	10,000.00	23,760.00	237.60%	13,760.00
0355	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	50.000	500.00000	950.40000 DAY	25,000.00	47,520.00	190.08%	22,520.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/02/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 8

Contract ID: C22242

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0360	630-00017 Traffic Control Management (Special)	110.000	1,300.00000	1,057.32000 DAY	143,000.00	116,305.20	81.33%	-26,694.80
0365	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	8.000	1,000.00000	53.46000 EACH	8,000.00	427.68	5.35%	-7,572.32
0370	630-80336 Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	2.000	500.00000	59.40000 EACH	1,000.00	118.80	11.88%	-881.20
0375	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	2.000	60.00000	44.55000 EACH	120.00	89.10	74.25%	-30.90
0380	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	14.000	90.00000	59.40000 EACH	1,260.00	831.60	66.00%	-428.40
0385	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000	120.00000	178.20000 EACH	480.00	712.80	148.50%	232.80
0390	630-80348 Construction Information Sign	4.000	250.00000	172.26000 EACH	1,000.00	689.04	68.90%	-310.96
0395	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	7,500.00000	8,910.00000 EACH	30,000.00	35,640.00	118.80%	5,640.00
0400	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	30.000	30.00000	29.70000 EACH	900.00	891.00	99.00%	-9.00
0405	630-80440 Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	12.000	100.00000	999.00000 EACH	1,200.00	11,988.00	999.00%	10,788.00
0410	630-80520 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	2.000	1,000.00000	2,970.00000 DAY	2,000.00	5,940.00	297.00%	3,940.00
0415	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	40.000	1,000.00000	1,092.96000 DAY	40,000.00	43,718.40	109.30%	3,718.40

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C22242

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$3,000,000.00	\$2,021,561.69	67.39%	-\$978,438.31
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$3,000,000.00	\$2,021,561.69	67.39%	-\$978,438.31